HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 298 by Representative Burrell

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "656(C)(1)(f)" to "656(B)(2) and (C)(1)(f)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 4, after "sold;" insert "to provide with respect to the issuance of retailer
 permits;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 8, change "656(C)(1)(f)" to "656(B)(2) and (C)(1)(f)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:

10

11 *

B.

12 (2) The retail permit shall be effective for purchases of wholesale fireworks, 13 and the permit shall be effective from the date of issuance through midnight December thirty-first of the applicable year. No retailer's permit shall be issued 14 under pursuant to this Part from June twenty-fifth sixteenth through July fifth nor 15 from December fifteenth through January first of each year. All other permits issued 16 17 under pursuant to the provisions of this Section shall be valid from the date issued 18 through midnight April first of the ensuing permit year. All applications filed after 19 April first shall be assessed a late fee equal to the amount of the permit required by 20 this Section.

*

*

- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 22 On page 2, delete line 7 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof: "(f) Retailer <u>\$100</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 8, delete "Resident \$100.00"